
















ASSESSORS MAP 10
PARCEL 9

#383 SHORE ROAD
(WILLIAM & BLANCHE SHANLEY)

ASSESSORS MAP 10
PARCEL 8

#375A SHORE ROAD
(HIGHLAND MOORS 20 REALTY TRUST)

ASSESSORS MAP 10
PARCEL 11

#377 SHORE ROAD
(390 SHORE ROAD REALTY TRUST)

LOT AREA
AREA = 6,392 S.F.±

0.15 ACRES±
(LOTS 57 & 58 ON PLAN

BOOK 33, PAGE 127)
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PROPOSED WALL
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ZONING DISTRICT:   BEACH POINT - LIMITED BUSINESS; RESIDENTIAL-USE ALLOWED
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25 FT
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11.7±  FT (UNIT 2)
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(NO CHANGE)
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(NO CHANGE)

MEAN GRADE AROUND PROPOSED "UNIT 1 - GREEN BLDG"
= (7.5 + 7.2 + 10.3 + 10.8 + 12.1 + 12.1 + 12.2 + 11.9 + 10.6 = 94.7 / 9 = 10.5
PROPOSED RIDGE EL. = 37.5±
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT = 37.5 - 10.5 = 27.0± FT.
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FLOOD ZONE:
FLOOD ZONE AE (EL 13) SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING IS
A DIRECT REPRESENTATION OF THE GRAPHIC FLOOD
ZONE BOUNDARIES SHOWN ON FEMA FIRM PANEL
#25001C0136J EFFECTIVE JULY 16, 2014.
PLEASE NOTE THAT SITE SPECIFIC FLOODPLAIN
BOUNDARIES MAY VARY DUE TO DIFFERENT
INTERPRETATIONS OF THESE BOUNDARIES.   USERS
ARE ADVISED TO  VERIFY LOCATION OF THESE
BOUNDARIES WITH THE DESIGNATED COMMUNITY
FLOODPLAIN MANAGERS AND/OR FEMA PRIOR TO
SITING ANY PROPOSED STRUCTURES.

EXISTING

PROPOSED

DRY WELL (TYP.)

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
1. PROPOSED SITE MODIFICATIONS AND/OR

RECONSTRUCTION MAY REQUIRE FULL DESIGN
COMPLIANCE WITH MASS STATE BUILDING CODE FLOOD
ZONE CONSTRUCTION REGULATIONS FOR NEW
CONSTRUCTION.

2. PROPOSED DRIVE, PATH, AND PATIO LAYOUT PER CLIENT.

SEE PLAN TITLED "C1.2.1 PLAN SHOWING EXISTING
SITE CONDITIONS" FOR 379 SHORE ROAD IN TRURO,
MA, PREPARED BY COASTAL ENGINEERING
COMPANY INC. AND DATED DECEMBER 17, 2019.

EXISTING CONDITIONS:

SEE PLAN TITLED "C2.1.1 PLAN SHOWING PROPOSED
SITE IMPROVEMENTS" FOR 379 SHORE ROAD IN
TRURO, MA, PREPARED BY COASTAL ENGINEERING
COMPANY INC. AND DATED FEBRUARY 21, 2020 &
PLAN TITLED "C2.1.2 PLAN SHOWING PROPOSED SITE
IMPROVEMENTS" FOR 379 SHORE ROAD IN TRURO,
MA, PREPARED BY COASTAL ENGINEERING
COMPANY INC. AND DATED MARCH 13, 2020.

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED:

FOR MORE INFORMATION REGARDING PROPOSED
"UNIT 1" RENOVATIONS SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLAN
SET PREPARED BY LEIF HAMNQUIST ARCHITECTS.

ARCHITECT NOTE:

BUILDING HEIGHT CALCULATION:

12

x12.3 SPOT GRADE

CONTOUR12

BACK YARD SETBACK 5 FT/STORY 10.7± FT (UNIT 2) (NO CHANGE)

ZONING COMPLIANCE TABLE

PLAN

1 inch = 10 ft.

10 5 0 10 30

RE-ISSUED FOR ZONING REVIEW 02-01-2024
*FRONT YARD SETBACK TO DECK = 1.9'±,  SIDE YARD SETBACK (WEST) TO DECK = 1.8'± 

UN
IT

 1
 - 

GR
EE

N 
BL

DG

DECK

x 7
.5

x 7
.2

x 1
0.

3
x 1

0.
8

x 1
2.

1

12
.2

 x

x 1
1.

9
x 1

0.
6

x 1
2.

1

REV. 02-01-2024

02/11/2024



A-1

RE
VI

SI
O

N
 D

AT
ES

:
Ti

tle
:  

 
FL

O
O

R 
PL

A
NS

Sc
al

e:
   

As
 N

ot
ed

D
at

e:
   

0
1.1

8.
24

 N
O

T 
FO

R 
CO

N
ST

RU
CT

IO
N

37
9 

Sh
or

e 
Ro

ad
 U

ni
t 

1
37

9 
Sh

or
e 

Ro
ad

Tr
ur

o 
, M

A

Le
if 

H
am

nq
ui

st
 A

rc
hi

te
ct

s
in

fo
@

lh
a.

de
si

gn
   

   
   

61
7.

36
5.

0
13

0
w

w
w

.lh
a.

de
si

gn

20'-0 1/2"±
11'-0"

EXISTING OPENING IN FOUNDATION

7'
-1

1 
3/

4"
28

'-
1"

±

4 1/4" 9'-8" 9'-8" 7'-7"

3'
-3

 5
/1

6"
8'

-2
 5

/8
"

8'
-2

 5
/8

"

24
'-

8 
3/

4"

1'-
4 

1/
4"

2'
-0

"

4'-6 1/4" 3'-6" 4'-0" 3'-6" 4'-6 1/4"

1
A-3

3
A-3

2 A
-3500.45 sq ft

ENCLOSED AREA BELOW B.F.E
REQUIRED VENT AREA = 500.45 SQ/INCH

SMARTVENT FLOOD VENT,
TO BE INSTALLED

1' MAX ABOVE EXISTING SLAB 14.4' NAVD88
T.O. EXISTING FOUNDATION

 INFILL EXISTING OPENING W/ CMU

INFILL EXISTING WINDOWS W/ CMU

LINE OF DECK ABOVE
1' PIER W/ BIGFOOT, TYP. 13.0' NAVD88

T.O. CONC. PIER

 INFILL EXISTING OPENING W/ CMU

 INFILL EXISTING OPENING W/
METAL WIRE PANEL

NEW DOOR W/ BREAK AWAY
PANEL ON EITHER SIDE

3'X3' HOLE CUT IN EXISTING
CONCRETE SLAB, LOCATION TBD

REMOVE ALL EXISTING INTERIOR PARTIONS,
FINISHES, FLOORING

INSULATED BULKHEAD FOR WATER
CONNECTION, PROVIDE ACCESS HATCH.

LOCATION TBD

INFILL EXISTING OPENING W/
METAL WIRE PANEL

WATER LINE FROM STREET,
CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM LOCATION

SANITARY PIPE TO CONNECT TO SEPTIC SYSTEM,
DESIGN BY OTHERS

 CONC. PAD @ BASE OF STAIR

 PROPOSED PATIO,
BY OTHERS

STORAGE

EXISTING
CONC.
SLAB

W
W

1
A-4

1
A-4

2
A-6

2
A-64A

-3

R

R
G

1
A-3

3
A-3

2 A
-3

15'-9" 3 1/2" 3'-1"

10
'-

8"
27

'-
2"

12'-5 3/4"

4'-0"

3'-5"

4'-9 1/2" 8'-0"
R.O.

7'-3"

20'-0 1/2"±
MEASURED OFF EXISTING FOUNDATION V.I.F.

8'
-3

 3
/8

"±
N

O
T 

TO
 E

XC
EE

D
 

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 S

ET
BA

CK
 V

.I.
F.

28
'-

1"
±

M
EA

SU
RE

D
 O

FF
 E

XI
ST

IN
G

 F
O

U
N

D
AT

IO
N

 -
 C

O
N

TR
AC

TO
R 

TO
 V

.I.
F

1'-
4"

2'
-8

 1
/8

"
R.

O
.

8'
-1

0
 3

/8
"

2'
-8

 1
/8

"
R.

O
.

12
'-

6 
3/

8"

1'-4 5/8" 6'-0"
R.O.

3'-0 1/8" 6'-0"
R.O.

3'-7 3/4"

20'-0 1/2"

27'-7 1/2"

3'-7"

3'
-8

"
3 

1/
2"1'-
0

 1
/2

"
4'

-6
 1

/2
"

10
'-

3"
3 

1/
2"

7'
-1

"

3 1/2" 2'-11 3/4"
3 1/2"

3'-1"

5'
-9

"
3'

-0
 3

/4
"

R.
O

.
13

'-
7 

1/
8"

2'
-8

 1
/8

"
R.

O
.

3'
-0

"
4'

-0
"

4'
-2

"

EQ
EQ

EQ. EQ. EQ. EQ. 7'-7"

2'-8 1/2"

2'
-0

"

2'-0"

2'
-6

"

1'-
8 

1/
2"

1
A-4

1
A-4

2
A-6

2
A-6

WATER HEATER
UNDER STAIR

LINE OF EXISTING DECK

LINE OF 20' SETBACK
FROM NEAREST POINT
ON UNIT 2

OPEN SHELVING

101

104

105

106

102103

WALL MOUNTED
COMPRESSOR UNITS 107

MOUNT HANDRAIL TO WALL,
INSTALL PER CODE

MOUNT HANDRAIL TO GUARD RAIL,
INSTALL PER CODE

KITCHEN

DINING

LIVING

DECK #1

HALF
BATH

CL

UP

DN

ST
EP

STEP

PANTRY

DW

4A
-3

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION

NEW FOUNDATION

WALL LEGEND

EXISTING FOUNDATION

DEMO

NEW CONSTRUCTION

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 LOWER LEVEL
SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 FIRST FLOOR



A-2

RE
VI

SI
O

N
 D

AT
ES

:
Ti

tle
:  

 
FL

O
O

R 
PL

A
NS

Sc
al

e:
   

As
 N

ot
ed

D
at

e:
   

0
1.1

8.
24

 N
O

T 
FO

R 
CO

N
ST

RU
CT

IO
N

37
9 

Sh
or

e 
Ro

ad
 U

ni
t 

1
37

9 
Sh

or
e 

Ro
ad

Tr
ur

o 
, M

A

Le
if 

H
am

nq
ui

st
 A

rc
hi

te
ct

s
in

fo
@

lh
a.

de
si

gn
   

   
   

61
7.

36
5.

0
13

0
w

w
w

.lh
a.

de
si

gn

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION

NEW FOUNDATION

WALL LEGEND

EXISTING FOUNDATION

DEMO

NEW CONSTRUCTION

W
D

1
A-3

3
A-3

2 A
-3

1
A-4

1
A-4

2
A-6

2
A-6

10
'-

5"
3 

1/
2"

6'
-1

"
3 

1/
2"

10
'-

1"

10'-0" 1 1/2" 2'-1" 3 1/2" 6'-7 1/2"

20'-0 1/2"

20'-0 1/2"

3 
1/

2"
5'

-1
"

3 
1/

2" 1'-
6 

1/
2"

3'
-2

"

3'
-4

 1
/2

"3
 1

/2
"

5'
-6

 1
/2

"
3 

1/
2"

17
'-

8"

5 1/2" 12'-4 1/2" 3 1/2" 3'-8" 2'-9 1/2" 5 1/2"

3'-0 1/2"
4 1/2"

3'-0"

12
'-

6 
1/

2"
5'

-0
 1

/2
"

1'-
4"

2'
-8

 1
/8

"
R.

O
.

8'
-1

0
 3

/8
"

2'
-8

 1
/8

"
R.

O
.

8'
-6

 1
/4

"
2'

-8
 1

/8
"

R.
O

.
1'-

4"

8'
-2

 1
/2

"
28

'-
1"

20'-0 1/2"

12'-8 3/8" 7'-4 1/8"

12
'-

10
"

5'
-4

 1
/2

"
R.

O
.

1'-
6"

5'
-4

 1
/2

"
R.

O
.

3'
-0

"

LINE OF DECK BELOW
203

204

205

206

207

208

202

209

BEDROOM #1

BEDROOM #2

BATHROOM #1

CL

CL

DN

CL

CL

HALL

4A
-3

HALF WALL
@ GLASS

CABINET

CABINET

VALVE

LINE OF DECKS BELOW

RAIN LEADER
 TO DRY WELL

RAIN LEADER
 TO DRY WELL

RAIN LEADER
 TO DRY WELL

RAIN LEADER
 TO DRY WELL

LINE OF EXT. WALL BELOW

FLYING RAKE @ GABLE END

FLYING RAKE @ GABLE END

ASPHALT
SHINGLES

ASPHALT
SHINGLES

G
U

TT
ER

G
U

TT
ER 5:125:12

5:125:12

5:125:12

12:1212:12

12:1212:12

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 SECOND FLOOR
SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 ROOF



A-3

RE
VI

SI
O

N
 D

AT
ES

:
Ti

tle
:  

 
EL

EV
A

TI
O

N
S

Sc
al

e:
   

As
 N

ot
ed

D
at

e:
   

0
1.1

8.
24

 N
O

T 
FO

R 
CO

N
ST

RU
CT

IO
N

37
9 

Sh
or

e 
Ro

ad
 U

ni
t 

1
37

9 
Sh

or
e 

Ro
ad

Tr
ur

o 
, M

A

Le
if 

H
am

nq
ui

st
 A

rc
hi

te
ct

s
in

fo
@

lh
a.

de
si

gn
   

   
   

61
7.

36
5.

0
13

0
w

w
w

.lh
a.

de
si

gn

14.40'NAVD88 T.O. EXISTING FOUNDATION

13.00'NAVD88 B.F.E (AE ZONE)

25.13'NAVD88 T.O. SECOND FLOOR SUBFLOOR

15.58'NAVD88 T.O. FIRST FLOOR SUBFLOOR
15.08'NAVD88 T.O. FIRST FLOOR DECK FRAMING

DBD

A A

WHITE CEDAR SHINGLES, NATURAL

PTD. WD. CORNER BOARDS

PTD. WD. CASING
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SMARTVENT

GUTTERS
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1X10 SKIRT BOARD

PTD. WD. RAKE BOARDS

A
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12
5

12
12

12
12

1
A-4

14.40'NAVD88 T.O. EXISTING FOUNDATION

13.00'NAVD88 B.F.E (AE ZONE)

25.13'NAVD88 T.O. SECOND FLOOR SUBFLOOR

15.58'NAVD88 T.O. FIRST FLOOR SUBFLOOR
15.14'NAVD88 T.O. FIRST FLOOR DECK FRAMING

B

101

C C

WHITE CEDAR SHINGLES, NATURAL

PTD. WD. CORNER BOARDS

PTD. WD. CASING

PTD. WD. FASCIA BOARDS

EXISTING FOUNDATION

WIRE MESH PANEL

GUTTERS

ASPHALT SHINGLES

2
A-6

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"4 WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"3 SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 EAST ELEVATION

 R.302.1(1) COMPLIANCE TABLE(WEST ELEVATION)
 EXISTING OPENINGS WITHIN 3' =
 PROPOSED OPENINGS WITHIN 3' =

 61.75 sq. ft.
 61.58 sq. ft.

-AREA OF OPENINGS MEASURED AND CONFIRMED BY ARCHITECT
-WEST ELEVATION IS WITHIN 3-5' OF SIDELINE SETBACK
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14.40' NAVD88 T.O. EXISTING FOUNDATION

15.58' NAVD88 T.O. FIRST FLOOR SUBFLOOR

13.00' NAVD88 B.F.E (AE ZONE)

7.73'± NAVD88 EXISTING SLAB ELEVATION(NO CHANGE)

25.13' NAVD88 T.O. SECOND FLOOR SUBFLOOR
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37.52' NAVD88 T.O. RIDGE
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37.52' NAVD88 T.O. RIDGE

24.07' NAVD88 T.O. FIRST FLOOR PLATE

32.67' NAVD88 T.O. SECOND FLOOR PLATE
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33.50' NAVD88 T.O. ATTIC SUBFLOOR

31.81' NAVD88 B.O. HEADER, TYP.

22.59' NAVD88 B.O. HEADER, TYP.
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10.50'NAVD88 AVERAGE GRADE

KITCHEN/DINING

LOWER LEVEL
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11 7/8" TJI @ 16" O.C.

EXT. WALL ASSEMBLY
-WHITE CEDAR SHINGLES
-CEDAR BREATHER
-WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER
-1/2" CDX SHEATHING
-2X6 STUD WALL
-CLOSED-CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION
-VAPOR BARRIER
-1/2" GWB WALL W/ SKIM COAT

11 7/8" TJI @ 12" O.C.

ROOF ASSEMBLY
-ASPHALT SHINGLES
-SELF ADHERED WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER
-3/4" CDX SHEATHING
-2X10 RAFTERS
-CLOSED-CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION
-VAPOR BARRIER

EXT. FLOOR ASSEMBLY
-WD. FLOORING
-3/4" SUBFLOOR
-VAPOR BARRIER
-11 7/8" TJI JOISTS
-CLOSED-CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION
-WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER
-2" RIGID FOAM INSULATION

EXT. WALL ASSEMBLY
-WHITE CEDAR SHINGLES
-CEDAR BREATHER
-WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER
-1/2" CDX SHEATHING
-2X6 STUD WALL
-CLOSED-CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION
-VAPOR BARRIER
-1/2" GWB W/ SKIM COAT

EXISTING FOUNDATION(NO CHANGE
-SEE STRUCTURAL FOR ANCHOR BOLT DETAILS

PT 2X8 MUDSILL

INT. FLOOR ASSEMBLY
-WD. FLOORING/TILE FLOORING(BATH)
-3/4" SUBFLOOR
-11 7/8" TJI JOISTS
-SOUND ISOLATING BATT INSULATION
-1X3 WD. STRAPPING
-1/2" GWB CEILING W/ SKIM COAT

ATTIC FLOOR ASSEMBLY
-3/4" SUBFLOOR
-2X10 JOISTS
-SOUND ISOLATING BATT INSULATION
-1X3 WD. STRAPPING
-1/2" GWB CEILING W/ SKIM COAT

INT. PARTITION ASSEMBLY
-1/2" GWB W/ SKIM COAT
-2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
-SOUND ISOLATING BATT INSULATION
-1/2" GWB W/ SKIM COAT

2x10 JOIST @ 16" O.C.

SCALE: 3/8"   =    1'-0"2 BUILDING SECTION BB
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